

Dear Supporter of the HBHS Boys Volleyball Program,

The Huntington Beach High School Boys Volleyball Boosters Association is preparing for our annual Cornhole Tournament fundraiser this spring. The event will consist of a cornhole tournament, silent auction, and lunch. Our event relies solely on the generosity of our parents and businesses like yours that donate items for bid at the silent auction and/or provide sponsorships for our program.

100% of the proceeds from this event will be used to offset player participation fees, as well as maintain the quality coaching and equipment that our community has come to expect from our nationally ranked program. Our program has a long history of success that includes CIF championships, state championships, and national championships. High school athletic programs like ours are completely reliant on donations from our community. Your donation(s) for our event will help us raise funds so that more students can take part in our distinguished Huntington Beach High School Boys Volleyball Program.

We are a recognized 501 (c)(3) non-profit organization with Federal Tax ID #45-4327750. Donations are tax-deductible as permitted by law. Please send all donations by March 1, 2024, to:

HBHS Boys Volleyball Boosters Association P.O. Box 3183 Huntington Beach, CA 92605

Thank you for your time and consideration. Any support, whether it be a donation for our event or a sponsorship for our program, would be greatly appreciated.

Sincerely,

Irene Tchaikovsky HBHS Boys Volleyball Boosters Association President hbhsboysvolleyballboosters@gmail.com